

SLOW/FAST PITCH CAMP AGREEMENT

The following agreement is acceptance of the responsibilities for hosting a Fast Pitch Camp by the Camp Coordinator/Host/UIC, Regional Umpire-in-Chief, USA Softball Local Association Commissioner and the USA Softball National Office. Attached is a list of those responsibilities for the Host/USA Softball Local Association and the USA Softball National Office. Included are the items you should take into consideration when hosting a Camp. Included in the listing is the fee for the USA Softball National Office. The fee of \$7.00 per student attending the school and is due to the National Office upon completion of the Camp.

Instructors for the school will be assigned by the USA Softball National Director of Umpires. All Camps will have a one (1) instructor for each ten (10) students registered, with a maximum of sixty (60) students at the camp. Instructors will be paid \$100.00 per day from the day of their arrival, (1 day prior to the start of the Camp), through the last day of the Camp.

The host must supply a payment method to Journey House Travel for those instructors needing to book airline tickets. This may be in the form of providing their Credit Card information to USA Softball Travel so travel can be arranged or work with the instructors to get the best flights for this camp.

In accepting this agreement, the Local Association agrees to hold the school under the requirements provided by the USA Softball National Office contained in the document outlining the Camp Requirements.

In signing below the Camp Coordinator/Host/UIC, Regional Umpire-in-Chief, USA Softball Local Association Commissioner and the USA Softball National Office agree to host the Camp under the guidelines of this agreement and the attachments. All four signatures listed below are required.

Due to the National Director of Umpires by June 1st of the preceding year.

LOCAL ASSOCIATION COMMISSIONER	SCHOOL COORDINATOR
REGIONAL UIC	USA SOFTBALL NATIONAL OFFICE APPROVAL